PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2894444

SUBMISSION TYPE: N	IEW ASSIGNMENT
--------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONSTELLIUM SWITZERLAND AG	02/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONSTELLIUM SWITZERLAND AG
Street Address:	MAX-HÖGGER-STRASSE 6
City:	8048 ZÜRICH
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Name:	DAIMLER AG
Name: Street Address:	DAIMLER AG MERCEDESSTRASSE 137
	-

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7401825

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126618000

Email: INFO@LMIPLAW.COM **Correspondent Name:** LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 1: 30 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: 21ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11589-14

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KLAUS P. STOFFEL

/Klaus P. Stoffel/ **SIGNATURE:**

DATE SIGNED: 06/11/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033081 FRAME: 0157

502847847

Assignment declaration

We, the assignor,
Constellium Switzerland AG Max-Högger-Straße 6 CH -8048 Zürich Switzerland
hereby declare that we transfer our rights and obligations of ownership of

Patent : US 7,401,825
Title: Bumper with Attachment Means
(Our reference IR6121US)

To the following assignees, the companies:

Constellium Switzerland AG

Max-Högger-Straße 6 CH -8048 Zürich Switzerland and

Daimler AG

Mercedesstraße 137

70327 Stuttgart Germany

in accordance to an agreement dated May 18, 2010 between the companies and that we consent to the registration of title on behalf of the assignees.

Zürich, 28/02/2014

Constellium Switzerland AG

JR-Butruille

(Authorized representative)

Stuttgart, den 27.05.2014

Daimler AG

Thoma

Mantwill-Bever

(Authorized Representatives)

PATENT REEL: 033081 FRAME: 0158

RECORDED: 06/11/2014